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Top of Mind Issues for Agriculture in Canada
(Top Ten)

Q1. Thinking of the issues presently facing the agriculture industry in Canada, which one issue do you feel should
receive the greatest attention from Canada’s leaders? What other issues do you think are important to the
agriculture industry in Canada right now?

BSE/Mad Cow Disease 49%

Low Commodity Prices

Trade Barriers and Policies

Price of farm inputs

Government Support/Income Stabilization [N 4%

Farm Subsidies

8%

First Mentions @ Other Mentions

Base: All Respondents (n=875)

Top of Mind Issues for Agriculture in Canada
by Region

Q1. Thinking of the issues presently facing the agriculture industry in Canada, which one issue do you feel should
receive the greatest attention from Canada’s leaders? What other issues do you think are important to the
agriculture industry in Canada right now?

Total BC AB SK MB ON QC Atlantic
Unweighted Base (n=875) | (n=100) | (n=125) | (n=150) | (n=100) | (n=150) | (n=150) | (n=100)
BSE/Mad Cow Disease 49% 38% 61% 44% 58% 54% 34% 28%
Low Commodity Prices 28% 10% 25% 43% 22% 27% 21% 19%
Trade Barriers and Policies 26% 37% 27% 20% 30% 29% 22% 25%
Price of farm inputs 20% ) 28% 34% 18% P 5% D%
Farm Subsidies 8% 10% 3% 8% 6% 13% ™ ™%
Government Support/ Income 8% % % 10% % | 10% % %
Stabilization
Profitability ™% 1% 8% 5% % 5% 12% 10%
Grain Marketing Choice 6% 2% D% 8% 5% 1% 6% 1%
WT_O_(WorId Trade Organization) 5% % 1% 2% 2% % 12% %
policies
Survival of the family farm 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% ™ 11%

Top response: I:I
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Organizations Best Representing Farmers Needs
(Top Mentions)

Q3. Of all the organizations and associations representing farmers, which one do you feel best represents your
own farm’s needs most effectively?

UPA (L'union des producteurs agricole)
Ontario Federation of Agriculture (OFA)
Canadian Cattleman's Association (CCA)
Provincial/ Federal Commodity Associations
Keystone Agricultural Producers (KAP)
Agricultural Producers Association of Saskatchewan
Provincial/ Federal Beef Producers
Canadian Federation of Agriculture (CFA)
Provincial/ Federal Dairy Farmers Assoc.
National Farmer's Union

Provincial Cattleman's Association
Provincial Grower's Association

Provincial government/ Provincial Agriculture Department

Other 21%
None
Unsure 20%

Base: All Respondents (n=875)

Organizations Best Representing Farmers Needs
by Region

Q3. Of all the organizations and associations representing farmers, which one do you feel best represents your
own farm’s needs most effectively?

Total BC AB SK MB ON QC Atlantic
Unweighted Base (n=875) [ (n=100) | (n=125) | (n=150) | (n=100) | (n=150) | (n=150) | (n=100)
UPA (L'union des producteurs
agricole) 11% . . . . . 70% .
Ontario Federation of Agriculture
(OFA) 10% - - - - 46% - -
Canadian Cattleman’s Association 6% 11% 13% 8% 5% 1% ) 2%
(CCA)
Provm_mgl/ Federal Commodity 5% 17% 5% 5% B 1% % 16%
Associations
Keystone Agriculture Producers

5% - - - 52% - - -
(KAP) 0 °
Agriculture Producers Association of

5% - 1% 20% - - - -
Saskatchewan (APAS) ? ’ °
irovmqgl/ Federal Beef Producer 2% 2% 15% 1% 1% ) ) 1%

ssociations

Canadian Federation of Agriculture % 1% ) 2% ) % ) 14%
(CFA)
None Do 5% 12% 14% Y% 5% 4% 4%
Unsure 20% 4% 30% 27% 21% 15% ™% 13%

Top response: I:I
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Main Individual/ Organization Used for
Information/ Advice (Top 10)

Q4. In terms of your farm operation, what individual or organization, if any, do you look to for information and
advice regarding managing your farm operation? Anyone else?

Provincial Ag Department 18%
Farm Supply Outlet

Accountant

Media/newspapers 5%
Agrologist
Neighbour/ Another farmer

Commodity associations (assorted) Y 2%

Banker 3% |5%

First Mentions @Other Mentions

Private consultant
Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada
No one

Unsure

Base: All Respondents (n=875)

Source: Canadian Farm Trends Report — Wave 2 — Marketing
Ipsos-Reid Agribusiness, Food and Animal Health
December, 2004



